RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 284992

ADOPTED ON NOV 2 8 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that it is hereby certified that the information contained in the Environmental Impact Report DEP No. 91-0890, on file in the office of the City Clerk, has been completed in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970, as amended, and the State guidelines thereto (California Code of Regulations section 15000 et seq.); that the report reflects the independent judgment of The City of San Diego as Lead Agency; and that the information contained in said report, together with any comments received during the public review process, has been reviewed and considered by this Council prior to approval of the Penasquitos Trunk Sewer Relief Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to California Public Resources Code section 21081 and California Code of Regulations section 15091, the City Council hereby adopts the Findings made with respect to the project, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk and incorporated herein by reference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15093, the City Council hereby adopts the Statement of Overriding Considerations, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk and incorporated herein by reference, with respect to the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to California Public Resources Code section 21081.6, the City Council hereby adopts the Mitigation, Monitoring, and Reporting Program, or alterations to implement the changes to the project as required by this body in order to mitigate or avoid significant effects on the environment, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk and incorporated herein by reference.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby approves the proposed Penasquitos Trunk Sewer Relief Project as recommended in CMR-94-369
City Manager Report No. _____, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$137,700 from Fund No. 41506, CIP No. 46-120.0, Penasquitos Trunk Sewer Relief Project, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide environmental mitigation to the City's Mitigation Fund Agreement 10517.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 11/14/94

Aud.Cert:9500542

Or.Dept:MWWD

R-95-810

Form=r.eirgen&fcm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			•	CE	RIIFICATE	OF UNAL	TOLLED	BALANCE	AC	9500542	
forth is			Y CERT ing resonallotted		t the mone available in	y required n the Trea	d for the sury, or i	allotment of anticipate	ed to com	or the purpose set e into the Treasury	
Am	ount:	137,700.00					Fund 41506				
Purpose		Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Environmental Mitigation for Penasquitos									
						O TOT LITTIN	Official	willigation	or Penasq	uitos	
Dat	_	Trunk Sewer Relief Project. November 10, 1994 By:									
Date			Novem	ber 10, 1	994	By	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTO	CV	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	A	CCOUNTING	DATA	TIOK AND CO	MPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT	
LINE	PY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATIO				
1	0	40012	700	7002	4278	171980	ACCOUN	41506	FACILITY	*137,700.00	
								1.000	-	Ψ137,700.00	
	-		<u> </u>								
								-			
								TOTAL	MOINE	#407 700 00	
		CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE								\$137,700.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
equire urpos reasul ame a nticipa Not t	ons of ment e of stry, or are to ated to Exceller	of the Cl s of the said cor are and be dra	narter of Charter itract, the ticipated wn, and	the City of the Cat sufficing to com	of San Did ity of San Did ent moneys e into the T	ego; and liego, that to meet to reasury, the	do herekt sufficient he obligate to the cre	curred without on further of the moneys had tions of said dit of the a	out the vio ertify, in c ve been a d contract ppropriation	by the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Purpo	ose _										
	_										
Date	_	 				By:					
							AUDIT	OR AND COM	PTROLLER"	S DEPARTMENT	
CCTG.	CY				ACC	OUNTING DA	TA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	+										
								·			
								TOTAL AM	follow:		
-361 (RE	EV 2-92	()						TOTAL AIV	TOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE	
									AC	9500542	

R- 284992

NOV 2 8 1994